468
b
L
c c/2
a
Si
le
n

3-baffle rectangular duct silencer
SLC
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-100-3-390-490-500 390 500 100 2.1 10.0 40
Components:
2 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 53.3 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 37.7 dB (A)

SLC
Sound performance measurements for the SLC-100-4-590-490-1500 silencer
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-100-4-590-490-1500 590 1500 100 2.1 10.0 60
Components:
3 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 51.73 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 41.3 dB (A)

3-baffle rectangular duct silencer
SLC
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-100-3-470-490-500 470 500 100 3.8 10.0 90
Components:
2 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 56.2 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 47.3 dB (A)

SLC
Sound performance measurements for the SLC-100-5-830-490-500 silencer
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-100-5-830-490-500 830 500 100 3.9 10.0 80
Components:
4 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 52.2 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 44.8 dB (A)

4-baffle rectangular duct silencer
SLC
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-100-4-590-490-500 590 500 100 3.0 10.0 60
Components:
3 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 52.2 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 43.8 dB (A)

SLC
Sound performance measurements for the SLC-100-4-510-490-500 silencer
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-100-4-510-490-500 510 500 100 3.9 10.0 100
Components:
3 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 55.0 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 45.1 dB (A)

6-baffle rectangular duct silencer
SLC
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-100-6-1100-490-500 1100 500 100 4.4 10.0 100
Components:
5 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 52.0 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 44.9 dB (A)

SLC
Sound performance measurements for the SLC-200-4-1100-490-500 silencer
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-200-4-1100-490-500 1100 500 200 2.5 10.0 95
Components:
3 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 52.2 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 41.8 dB (A)

4-baffle rectangular duct silencer
SLC
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-200-4-1140-490-1500 1140 1500 200 3.0 10.0 110
Components:
3 middle baffles + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 51.0 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 39.8 dB (A)

SLC
Sound performance measurements for the SLC-200-2-470-490-500 silencer
Product code Height
(mm)
Baffle length
(mm)
Baffle width
(mm)
Flow rate
in the duct
(m/s)
Baffle gap flow
(m/s)
Baffle gap width
(mm)
SLC-200-2-470-490-500 470 500 200 1.3 10.0 30
Components:
1 middle baffle + 2 side baffles
Mean sound power level: 50.3 dB
Mean A-weighted sound power level: 36.8 dB (A)